

State v. Tuntun and others
SC No. 82/16
FIR No. 977/16
PS : Mehrauli

27.02.2017

Present : Mr. D. K. Singh, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Tuntun produced from JC with counsel Mr. Tariq Hashmi, Advocate from legal aid.
Accused Lekha Singh produced from JC with counsel Mr. C. K. Sharma, Advocate.
Accused Santosh and Shyam Singh on bail with counsel Mr. C. K. Sharma, Advocate.

Arguments on the point of charge heard on behalf of the accused persons. The Special Public Prosecutor wants to consult with the IO before advancing arguments on charge. Let the IO be called to appear in person on the next date.

List the matter for consideration and arguments on charge for

02.03.2017.

(B. R. Bansal)
ASJ-01/South/Saket/New Delhi
27.02.2017