

State v. Tuntun & Ors.
CIS-SC No. 7793/16
FIR No. 977/16
PS : Mehrauli

09.06.2017

Present : Mr. D. K. Singh, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Tuntun produced from JC along with legal aid counsel
Mr. Tariq Hashmi.
Accused Lekha Singh @ Chintu produced from JC.
Accused Santosh and Shyam Singh are present on bail.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Counsel for accused Lekha Singh @ Chintu,
Santosh and Shyam Singh.

Summons against PW Ct. Dinesh received back unserved and as
per report, he is on medical rest.

PW Kiran Verma is present for her examination, however
Ld. SPP for State submits that he will examine the said witness after
conclusion of evidence of the victim. In view of same, the said witness is
discharged un-examined for today.

Put up on **18.09.2017** and **19.09.2017** for cross-examination of
the victim as well as for remaining PE. Let material public witnesses be
summoned for next date of hearings. Long dates are given due to heavy
pendency of cases under the POCSO Act.

(B. R. Bansal)
ASJ-01/South/Saket/New Delhi
09.06.2017