

State v. Tuntun & Ors.
SC No. 82/16
FIR No. 977/16
PS : Mehrauli

18.09.2017

Present : Mr. D.K. Singh, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Tuntun and Lekha Singh @ Chintu produced from JC.
Accused Santosh and Shyam Singh on bail.
Sh. Tarik Hashmi, counsel for the accused Tuntun.
Sh. C.K. Sharma and Sh. S.Q. Kazim, counsels for the
remaining accused persons.

Vakalatnama of Sh. S.Q. Kazim is filed today.

PW-1 victim is cross-examined partly by the counsel Sh. S.Q. Kazim for the accused Lekha Singh, Shyam and Santosh and her further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

Put up for further cross-examination on date already fixed i.e.

19.09.2017.

(B. R. Bansal)
ASJ-01/Special Court (POCSO)
South/Saket/New Delhi
18.09.2017