

State v. Tuntun & Ors.
CIS-SC. No. 7793/16
FIR No. 977/16
PS : Mehrauli

19.09.2017

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Mr. D.K. Singh, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Tuntun produced from JC.
Accused Lekha Singh @ Chintu produced from JC alongwith
Sh. S.Q. Kazim, Advocate.
Accused Santosh and Shyam Singh on bail alongwith Sh. S.Q.
Kazim, Advocate.
Ms. Vasudha Arya, Counsel from the DCW.

PWs the Victim and Sh. Joginder are present. Process received
back with report.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on **22.11.2017**
for purpose fixed.

(Reader)

In the court of Sh. B.R. Bansal
ASJ-01/Special Court (POCSO)
South/Saket/New Delhi
19.9.2017