

State v. Tuntun and others
CIS-SC No. 7793/16
FIR No. 977/16
PS : Mehrauli

04.05.2018
(At 03:33pm)

Present : Mr. Inder Kumar, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Tuntun produced from JC with counsel Mr. Amzad Hussain from DLSA.
Accused Lekha Singh produced from JC.
Accused Santosh and Shyam Singh on bail.
Mr. S. Q. Qazim and Mr. C. K. Sharma, Advocates for accused Lekha Singh, Santosh and Shyam Singh.

PWs- Ct. Dinesh and the mother of the victim are present for their evidence, but they are discharged unexamined for today at the request of the SPP, who submits that the IO is not present and he needs some clarifications from the IO before examining the said witnesses. Let the IO be summoned for the next date alongwith the remaining witnesses.

Re-notify for remaining PE on **04.08.2018** and **07.08.2018**.

(B. R. Bansal)
ASJ-01/Special Court (POCSO)
South/Saket/New Delhi
04.05.2018