

23.04.2026

Present : Sh. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Vishali Nahar, Sh. Harshit Rai, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along with defendant.

Evidence affidavit filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

DW1 has tendered her evidence by way of affidavit.

Cross examination of DW1 is deferred at request of Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff as copy of evidence affidavit supplied to him today
only.

Put up for cross examination of DW1 on **03.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.04.2026